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Survey Methodologies

< Used similar methodologies to that of 2017
< Conducted 3 surveys:

Survey Mode # of Dates
Completes

New and Returning Customer Survey Online Feb/Mar 2018

Lapsed Customer Survey Online 1,139 March 2018

Awareness Survey Phone 1,202 Apr/May 2018
2 Goals:

> Understand enrollment process

> Understand reasons for leaving Connect for Health Colorado

> Understand awareness and opinions of the Marketplace
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New & Returning Customers
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Customers in 2018 showed a similar pattern of
enrollment to those of 2017

How Customers Enrolled

On the website

With a Broker

With a phone service representative
At an in-person Enroliment Center
With an Assister

On a paper application

Don’t know

m2018 m2017

Q2. How did you complete your most recent
Connect for Health Colorado application for health Connect for Health Colorado 2018 @

insurance coverage? Surveys




Customers were more satisfied with their enrollment for
2018, compared to that of 2017

_Satisfaction with Enroliment

2018 16% 10% 7% 22% 44%
2017 25% 1% 9% 23% 31%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
m Very dissatisfied = Somewhat dissatisfied
= Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied = Somewhat satisfied
B Very satisfied H Don’'t know

Q3. Overall, how satisfied were you with your most
recent enrollment experience at Connect for Health Connect for Health Colorado 2018 @

Colorado? Surveys




The top 3 reasons for using the Marketplace remained
the same for 2018

Reasons for Using Marketplace

Wanted to see if | might qualify for
financial assistance for health insurance

To find a lower cost plan

My employer does not offer health
insurance

Do not have affordable health insurance
through my employer

To compare plans
Need coverage for family members

Someone recommended it to me

Wanted to see if | might qualify for
Medicaid

Other reason

m2018 w2017

Q6. [modified in 2018] Why did you choose to use
Connect for Health Colorado to shop for health Connect for Health Colorado 2018
insurance? Please check all that apply. [Randomize] Surveys




Customers faced fewer challenges during enroliment for
2018

Challenges During Enroliment

The cost of insurance was too high
I encountered a technical problem

It was difficult to navigate the website

| could not understand the descriptions
of health insurance plans

The enroliment process took too long

| did not understand the enroliment
process

Applying for financial assistance took
too long

| could not provide the information that
was needed

Other challenge

None of the above

m2018 W2017

Q9. Did you experience any of the following

challenges when enrolling with Connect for Health Connect for Health Colorado 2018 @

Colorado? Please check all that apply. [Randomize] Surveys




Fewer returning customers changed their plan for 2018

Reasons for Changing Plan

My previous plan was discontinued this
year

Yes, | changed my plan this year Premium cost

Out-of-pocket costs (deductible,
copayments, coinsurance)

My previous plan changed this year

The network coverage changed (i.e.
which doctors and hospitals are in
network)

Needed more coverage

2017 2018

Needed less coverage
My medication was no longer covered

Other reason

m2018 m2017

Q14. [if continuing] Did you change to a different

Connect for Health Colorado health insurance plan Connect for Health Colorado 2018
for 2018? Surveys




More customers used the Quick Cost & Plan Finder tool

for 2018 Tools and Assistance Used During
Enroliment

Quick Cost & Plan Finder tool on the
website

Connect for Health Colorado telephone
Customer Service Center

A Broker or insurance agent

Connect for Health Colorado online chat
customer service

“Find a Broker” tool on the website

Connect for Health Colorado in-person
Enroliment Center

An Assister

“Find an Assister” tool on the website

None of the above

m2018 m2017

Q11. Did you use any of the following Connect for
Health Colorado website tools when choosing your Connect for Health Colorado 2018 @

health insurance plan? Please check all that apply. Surveys




Ratings of the telephone customer service center

iIncreased in 2018

A Broker or insurance agent

2018 34 13% 75% 0
2017 g2 16% 72% ry
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Connect for Health Colorado In-person
Enrollment Center

15% 63% (3

16% 55% 9%

2018

2017

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

B Not useful at all A little useful

H Somewhat useful

Connect for Health Colorado telephone
Customer Service Center

27% 40% 19
19% 34% 29

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

An Assister
4% (:3:373 5%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

2018

2017

2018

B \Very useful EDon’t know

Q12. How useful were the following when choosing
a health insurance plan? [Only show items that they
used in Q12]
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Connect for Health Colorado’s Net Promoter Score
iIncreased in 2018

Net Promoter Score Net
Promoter

Score
2018 37% 19% 42% 4%
140

2017 49% 14% 36% 14%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
m Detractors (0-6) m Passives (7-8) ® Promoters (9-10)

Surveys

Q19. How likely are you to recommend Connect Connect for Health Colorado 2018
for Health Colorado to someone else?




Most customers believed that changes to the health
Insurance law would have no impact on their decision to
purchase it in the future

Impact of Changes to Health Insurance
Law on Likelihood of Purchasing Health

Insurance
New customer BEEL/S 79% 9%
Returning
customer 12% 81% 4%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

® Make you less likely to buy health insurance in 2019
®Have no impact on your decision to buy health insurance in 2019
® Make you more likely to buy health insurance in 2019

Q20. [new in 2018] In the past few years, most
Americans were required by law to have health

insurance or else pay a fine. In 2019, people will no Connect for Health Colorado 2018
longer have to pay a fine if they are uninsured. Will Surveys

this...? [Rotate]




Customers worried most about their health insurance
costs becoming unaffordable in 2019

That financial assistance will no longer be That you will have fewer health insurance
available for purchasing health insurance providers or plans to choose from when using
Connect for Health Colorado
New customer 17% 51% 8% New customer 13% 25% 38% 7%

Returning customer

15% 55% 8% Returning customer 9% 23% 45% 8%

25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

That your health insurance costs will increase so
much that you won't be able to afford the plan you

have now
New customer 373 18% 61% 39
Returning customer K373 16% 64% 5%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
® Not worried at all A little worried ® Somewhat worried H Very worried EDon't know

Q21. [new in 2018] When thinking about
purchasing health insurance in 2019, how worried Connect for Health Colorado 2018 @

are you, if at all, about the following?

[RANDOMIZE] Surveys




Awareness in General Population
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Sixty-five percent of respondents had heard of Connect
for Health Colorado

2018 Awareness of Health Insurance Topics
Aware of Connectfor Health Colorado

Durango

Grand Junction 65%
Healthcare.gov

Colorado Springs 64%
Health insurance exchanges

Denver Metro Area 67%

eHealthlnsurance.com

= 2018 m2017 m2016 =2015 = 2013

following? Please respond ves or no to each.
g p Y

Q8. (same as 2015) Have you heard of any of the Connect for Health Colorado 2018
Surveys




Most respondents continued to believe that Connect for
Health Colorado has had a positive impact on Coloradans

Impact of Connect for Health Colorado on Coloradans

2018  21%  [BPa% 15%
2017 5%  16%
2016 A 6% 15%
2015 6% 12%

" Don't know ™ Very negative Somewhat negative

Q13. [If Q8=heard of C4HCO] (same as 2015)
Overall, do you think the impact of Connect for
Health Colorado on Coloradans has been....

40%
36%
35%
38%
No impact Somewhat positive B Very positive
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Uninsured respondents were more likely to cite expense
as a reason for not having insurance, compared to 2015
and 2016 Reasons for Being Uninsured

It is too expensive -:gz%/o

You don't need it

You are unsure of what type of
health insurance would be best
for you

You don't know where to buy it

1%
rom 36%
0,
You just moved w 24%
13%
0%
49
30%A

2018 ®m2017 m2016 = 2015

Q7. [if Q4 = uninsured] (same as 2015)Yes or No--

Do any of the following prevent you from having Connect for Health Colorado 2018
health insurance today? Surveys




As the average premium has increased over time, it has
become a less persuasive reason to use the Marketplace

Percentage of Respondents Who Are More Likely to
Use the Marketplace After Hearing Statement

XXX different health insurance plans are 46%
available through Connect for Health 47%
Colorado. 46%

The average monthly premium without 22%

financial aid for a health insurance plan
purchased through Connect for Health
Colorado is $XXX.

27%
26%

On average, people who bought health
insurance through Connect for Health
Colorado received $XXX of financial
assistance each month in the form of a tax
credit.

48%
48%
50%

= 2018 =m2017 = 2016

Figures in statements are represented with “XXX" as they changed each year to reflect up-to-date figures.

Q16. (same as 2016) For the following facts about Connect

for Health Colorado, please tell me if that fact would make
you more likely to purchase health insurance through them, Connect for Health Colorado 2018
Surveys

less likely to purchase health insurance through them, or

would have no impact







Summary

< Current and lapsed customers appeared to have an improved
experience with the Marketplace in 2018.

> New and returning customers were happier with the Marketplace and had a
smoother enrollment process.

> Returning customers especially reported a better enrollment experience in 2018,
possibly due to fewer of them changing plans because a plan was discontinued.

> Ratings of different tools and assistance improved.

> Lapsed customers were less likely to have left due to dissatisfaction in 2018.

< Cost continues to be a big 1ssue.
> It is the most common reason for being uninsured.

> It is the biggest worry that current and lapsed customers have about their health
insurance in 2019.
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Summary

< Awareness of the Marketplace decreased in 2018 in the general
population.

> External factors, such as less national debate about the Affordable Care Act
(compared to 2017) and a shorter enrollment period, may have impacted
awareness.

> A similar decrease happened for awareness of health insurance exchanges.

< However, Coloradans continue to think that the Marketplace has had
a positive impact on Coloradans.

> Few people have a negative opinion of Connect for Health Colorado.

Connect for Health Colorado 2018
Surveys







About Corona Insights

Our founder named the company

Corona because the word means “light.”

It’s the knowledge that surrounds and

lluminates an issue; exactly what we 1580 Lincoln Street
provide. Our firm’s mission is to provide Suite 510
accurate and unbiased information and
counsel to decision makers. We provide Denver, CO 80203
market research, evaluation, and strategic Phone: 303.894.8246
consulting for organizations both small

and large.

Learn more at www.Coronalnsights.com

4 Connect for Health Colorado 2018
Surveys




